TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM507503

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Predictive Service, LLC		12/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEAM Group LLC	
Street Address:	6210 Technology Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46278	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3057452	VIEWPOINT
Registration Number:	3152883	PREDICTIVE SERVICE
Registration Number:	4171161	AERIALPOINT
Registration Number:	3115456	PREDICTIVE SERVICE
Registration Number:	3156324	SAFEGUARDING YOUR FUTURE
Registration Number:	4919067	VIEWPOINT ON-DEMAND
Registration Number:	3103323	PSCORP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-622-8200

ipdocket@calfee.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0102

900483048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35687/04017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan W. Falk
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan W. Falk/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Certified_Copy_of_Merger_from	n_Ohio_v_14851-7508-1861_#page1.tif
source=Certified_Copy_of_Merger_from	n_Ohio_v_14851-7508-1861_#page2.tif
source=Certified_Copy_of_Merger_from	n_Ohio_v_14851-7508-1861_#page3.tif
source=Certified_Copy_of_Merger_from	n_Ohio_v_14851-7508-1861_#page4.tif
source=Certified_Copy_of_Merger_from	n_Ohio_v_14851-7508-1861_#page5.tif
source=Certified_Copy_of_Merger_from	n_Ohio_v_14851-7508-1861_#page6.tif
source=Certified_Copy_of_Merger_from	n_Ohio_v_14851-7508-1861_#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0103

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF OHIO,

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Jon Husted, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that the paper to which this is attached is a true and correct copy from the original record now in my official custody as Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 7th day of January, A.D. 2019.

Jan Husterl

Ohio Secretary of State

Validation Number: 201900702668

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0104



DATE 12/27/2018

Document(s)

DOCUMENT ID 201836102296

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER)

FILING 99.00 100.00

CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP 1405 EAST 6TH STREET CLEVELAND, OH 44114

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 2212484

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

SEAM GROUP LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

and, that said business records show the firming and recording to

Document No(s):

Merger Effective Date: 12/31/2018

201836102296



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 27th day of December, A.D. 2018.

Jon Hustel
Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0105

DESCRIPTION

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING 0.00

EXPED 0.00

COPY CERT 0.00

0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP 1405 EAST 6TH STREET CLEVELAND, OH 44114

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 1508079

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

PREDICTIVE SERVICE, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document(s)

201836102296

Effective Date: 12/31/2018



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 27th day of December, A.D. 2018.

Jon Hustel **Ohio Secretary of State**

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0106



Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) | Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov | busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov File online or for more information: www.OHBusinessCentral.com

For screen readers, follow instructions located at this path.

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

associations		e undersigned corporations, banks, savings s, limited partnerships and/or limited liability	
	Surviving) Entity Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	ewellyn Technology, LLC	
B. N	lame Change: As a result of this merger	, the name of the surviving entity has chang	ged to the following
S	SEAM Group LLC		
((Complete only if name of surviving entity	ι is changing through the merger)	
C. T	he surviving entity is a (Please check	the appropriate box and fill in the appro	priate blanks)
1.	Domestic (Ohio entity)	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)	
		Delaware	
		Jurisdiction of formation	
2. (Charter/Registration/License Number	. 2212484	
	.	(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)	
3.	For-Profit Corporation		
	Nonprofit Corporation		
	For-Profit Limited Liability Company	у	
	Nonprofit Limited Liability Company	у	
	Partnership		
	Limited Partnership		
	Limited Liability Partnership		
	Unincorporated Nonprofit Associati	on	

Page 1 of 4 **TRADEMAR** *K* ised: 10/01/2017

REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0107

	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Predictive Service, LLC	1508079	Ohio	LLC
Michael Vea			
Name			
6210 Technology Center Drive, Suite 2	200		
<u> </u>			
Mailing Address			
Mailing Address Indianapolis		Indiana	46278
		Indiana State	46278 Zip Code

V. MERGER AUTHORIZED

Each constituent entity has complied with the laws under which it exists and the laws permit the merger. The agreement of merger is authorized on behalf of each constituent entity and each person who signed the certificate on behalf of each entity is authorized to do so.

TRADEMARKised: 10/01/2017 REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0108

VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

Name of Statutory Agent	
Mailing Address	
City	OH ZIP Code
Oily .	State Zii Gode
VIII. AMENDMENTS	
If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or li	rticles of organization, or certificate of limited partnership
Amendments are attached	No Amendments
If you are amending the total number of share filing fee is charged.	s, please complete this box so the appropriate

IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation - Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) - Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company - Form 533B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership - Form 531B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership - Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

TRADEMARKised: 10/01/2017
REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0109

	Predictive Service, LLC
	Name of entity
:	Michael Vea
	Signature
:	Chief Executive Officer
	Title
	Lewellyn Technology, LLC
	Name of entity
•	Michael Vea
•	Signature
:	Chief Executive Officer
	Title
	Name of entity
:	
	Signature
:	
'	Title

TRADEMAR *K* ised: 10/01/2017 Form 551 Page 4 of 4 **REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0110**

RECORDED: 01/28/2019